



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 465**

April 7, 2010 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: on lines 1 and 2, delete “(eq)” and substitute “(eg)”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete “All” and substitute “From the general fund, all”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 3: delete “, less \$23,700.”.
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 4: after that line insert:
- 6 “**SECTION 1m.** 25.40 (1) (a) 28. of the statutes is created to read:
- 7 25.40 (1) (a) 28. Moneys received under s. 341.14 (6r) (b) 14. that are deposited
- 8 into the general fund and credited to the appropriation account under s. 20.395 (5)
- 9 (eg).”.
- 10 **5.** Page 3, line 23: after “be” insert “deposited into the general fund and”.
- 11 **6.** Page 3, line 24: delete “(eq)” and substitute “(eg)”.

